STATE OF INDIAK 2
LAKE COUNTY
FILED EQR REc::

2017 058497 WITAUG 29 P 3: 22

MICHAEL 4. 500y
RECORDER

FIFTH AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE
AND ASSICNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS

This Fifth A 1 BB R ARG 6 L8 “Amendment”) is

et 1 O OFFICIALL
Bomower:  Hobert 10" 58 VBRI BB ety of

Guarantor:  Michacldf. Roseth€ Liake County Recorder!

Lender: Centicr Bank
The Mortgage (herein defined) and Assignment of Leases and Rents (hercin defined) modified

by this Amendment arg Secufity, Agreements and Financing Statemenis,under Article 9 of the Uniform
Commercial Code, with Berrower as Debtor and Lender as Secured Party.

RECI'I:ALS
TR
A.  Bomower obtained a loan fcany i the amount of Two flundred Fifty Five
Thousand Dollars (5255,000.00) dated Aprit-21, 2008, )i(eenewed in that cerizin Renewal Promissory
Note dated April 21 in the original peficipal-amoupdief Two Hundred ki ree Thousand Nine
Hundred Fifty Five )0 Dollars ($253,§§5.29); renewed in that certzi al Promissory Note
dated May 10, 20! iginal princip \‘?Wﬁ/ggﬂo\f Two Hund ne Thousand Two
Hundred Five and : (5241205 20 Féhtwed in that ce y Note dated April
21, 2012, in the Origuu'n PriGCIPd) aliiGuiin O1 1 WO S1ULGICU £ Ol One Thousand Two Hundred Five and

29/100 Dollars ($241,205.29); and renewed in that certain Renewal Promissory Note dated August 29,
2012 in the original principal amount of Two Hundred Seventeen Thousand Eighty Four and 76/100
Dollars ($217,084.76) (hereinafter, collectively “Loan”).

B. Borrower’s and Guarantor’s obligations under the Loan are secured in part by:

(a) that certain Mortgage dated April 21, 2008 from Hobart 30 LLC, an Illinois
limited liability company, to Lender recorded with the Lake County, Indiana Recorder’s Office
on April 23, 2008 as Document No. 2008 029046 as amended by the First Amendment to
Mortgage and Assignment of Leases and Rents dated August 28, 2013 recorded on April 11,
2014 as Document No. 2014 020664, Second Amendment to Mortgage and Assignment of j—
Leases and Rents dated December 11, 2014 and recorded on January 6, 2015 as Document No. <€§
2015 000576, Third Amendment to Mortgage and Assignment of Leases and Rents dated

-~
\

1012.003697/Hobart 30 LLC//8" Modification/5th Amendment to Mortgage 08.22.17 1 W{



November 18, 2015 and recorded on December 2, 2015 as Document No. 2015 080449, and
Fourth Amendment to Mortgage and Assignment of Leases and Rents dated May 10, 2017 and
recorded on May 23, 2017 as Document No. 2017 031667 (“Mortgage"), which Mortgage
encumbers the real property and all improvements thereon ("Property"); and

(b)  that certain Assignment of Leases and Rents from Hobart 30 LLC, an Illinois
limited liability company, to Lender recorded with the Lake County, Indiana Recorder’s Office
on April 23, 2008 as Document No. 2008 029047, as amended (“Assignment of Rents”);

C. The parties desire to amend the Mortgage, and Mortgagor is entering into this
Amendment pursuant to the terms of a modification of Loan Documents to modify the Mortgage and
secure all obligations under the Loan.

I ¢ GREFMEYIY. 1S
In considera th N@%@,EEE@JA)E!: N herein, the parties

heret foll . .
ereto agree as 107 This Document is the property of
1.  TERVINOLOGWeMllzbpitdlizeduetys bhed ersiieshall have the meaning given them

in the Mortgage, unless a different meaning is assigned herein or required from the context in which
such term is used.

2. AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE. The Mortgage is hereby amended and modified as
follows:

A. The:maturity date under the Note shall be extended to August 10, 2019, subject to
the terms and conditionsyof the Loan:

3.  LIENPRIORITY. Allof tki\‘i;}}s’pé) “Zball remain and contintc i all respects subject
to the Mortgage, and nothing in this Amendsiieif, or dene'pisuant to this Amendment, shall affect or be
construed to affect 1 of the Mortgagajoz the-priori ithereof as to such ty. Borrower shall
provide, at Borrow cost and expensetoylender’s title insuranc ge as Lender may
request insuring the ficst len posiﬁQ;;{?ﬁﬂthgage, as amc all of the Property,
with priority over : es not agreed {6/by Lender in writ r shall obtain such
priority agreements, lien w or~ather ho have performed

work on or supplied materials to the Property or lenders, and shall execute such indemnity agreements
as may be required by the title company in connection with the issuance of such endorsements or policy.
The grants, conveyances, mortgages, representations, and warranties as set forth in the mortgage are
reaffirmed in this Amendment to Mortgage as of this date.

4, BINDING EFFECT. This Amendment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of
the parties hereto and their respective heirs, personal representatives, successor and assigns.

5. COUNTERPARTS. The parties may execute this Amendment in any number of
counterparts and/or duplicate originals (for recording, where necessary, in different counties), each of
which shall be deemed an original instrument but all of which together shall constitute one and the same
instrument.

1012.003697/Hobart 30 LLC//8* Modification/Sth Amendment to Mortgage 08.22.17 2



EXECUTED on the 2% _day of August, 2017.
BORROWER:

HOBART 30 LLC

CHAEL H. ROSE, Manager

STATEOQF Z//rnor5 )
) SS
COUNTY OEL7 /)

@@ﬁ,;’asa {

id County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY
nitedliability company, is personally known
at, appeared before me this day in person

and purposes therein set forth.
GIVEN under my

My Commission Expires:

I affirm, under act each Social

Security number in

KORANSKY, BOUWER P , 33 SUNTE 425, DYER, IN 46311

1012.003697/Hobart 30 LLC//8® Modification/5th Amendment to Mortgage 08.22.17 3



EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Part of the Southeast Quarter of Section 19, Township 35 North, Range 7 West of the Second
Principal Meridian, in Lake County, Indiana, described as follows: Betigni atapoint onthe
East line of said Section 19, said point being the Southeast corner of Lot 1, Travis Acres, as per
plat thereof, reco in Plat Book 85, page 56, inthe Office of the Recorder of Lake County,
Indiana; thence Ndrth 89 degrees 19 minutes 17 secands West, parallel to the South
right-of-way line of U.S. Highway No. 30, 850 feet; thence North 00 degrees 00 minutes 00
seconds East, paralle! to the East line of said Ssction 19, 375.00 feet; thence North 89 degrees
19 minutes 17 seconds West 616.40 fest to the East line of the West 15 acres of the East 1/2 of
the West ‘cl/z of said Southeast Quarter lying North of the center line of 83rd Avenus; thencs
South 00 degrees ;onds West, along the East line.of said West 15 acres,

751.52 feet to the rd WS, UiBIiCe NGIn 09 Gegrens econds

East, along said ¢ A E'ﬂ%ﬂl Qq 2'Q 15t

Quarter; thence N jrees 01 minutes 15 seconds East, along said 1.63 feet

to the Southline o + R Quater of gaid o rlt;% -X: fegrees

18: thance Horth 00 a4 e o arotyeis Eagt. sy seid ast toto
; thence No orape 00 minutes 00 seconds along s ing, 8!

the point of beginning TER T 0200ss e pnge of

the Lake County Recorder!

PIN: 45-13-19-400-008.00
Commonly known a3 6106 East 83 Avenus, Merrillville, T

N
QDS A7
& 9 0%
.:,Lj{?}l/’ vl_{_}t%
7y b

AN
Vsl
&Y RE
B A——
"ees t
u{_‘ E'E}\
4

1012.003697/Hobart 30 LLC//8* Modification/5th Amendment to Mortgage 08.22.17



